## ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINING BOARD §544A.1

Department of Inspections, Appeals, and Licensing, 6200 Park Avenue, Des Moines 50321; 515.725.9022

Name	City	Term Ending
Scott Hatfield, Chair	West Des Moines	April 30, 2024
Jeffery Anderzhon	Clive	April 30, 2026
Paloma Chapman	Urbandale	April 30, 2026
Bobbi Jo Duneman	Dubuque	April 30, 2024
Dan Dutcher	Waukee	April 30, 2025
Bethany Jordan	Marion	April 30, 2025
Tom Wertzberger	Marshalltown	April 30, 2026

The law for the licensure of architects and appointment of the Architectural Examining Board was enacted in 1927. The General Assembly in 1965 amended the law to be a practice Act. The board also administers appropriate portions of the continuing education and regulation program, Iowa Code chapter 272C. The board consists of seven members, two of whom must be public members and five who possess an architectural license and have been in active practice for not less than five years. The board meets every other month.

The Architectural Registration Examination is administered via computer through a national testing service. The board is a member of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards and collaborates closely with the council.